DIVISION lIil GIRLS
TEAM RESULTS (3 scorers)
Champion Petersburg 16
Runner-up Nenana 23
3rd Unalakleet 29
4th Hoonah 39
5th Glennallen 45
gth Dillingham 55
7th Kake 71
gth Wrangell 87
gth Tikigaq 100
10t Sand Point 100
11t Unalaska 110
AWARDS

ASAA/First National Bank Alaska
2024 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING
CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

Academic Award: Dillingham (3.89)
Sponsored by Donlin Gold

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
gth
10t
11t
12t
13t
14t
15t

Ourea Busk
Taylor Eddington
Isabelle Jenkins
Arielle Tucker
Calla Fish

Rayen Personett
Isabella Eller
Maria Toth
Cadence Flint
Camelia Bell
Shea Nelson
Brooke Phelps
Jora Savland
Kayla Abbott
Madison Carlton

Unalakleet
Tri-Valley
Nenana
Petersburg
Su Valley
Nenana
Unalakleet
Petersburg
Petersburg
Haines
Igiugig
Bristol Bay
Hoonah
Glennallen
Glennallen

20:05
20:23
21:42
21:47
21:49
21:50
21:50
22:21
22:48
22:53
22:52
23:10
23:22
23:32
23:37

DIVISION Iil BOYS
TEAM RESULTS (3 scorers)
Champion Petersburg
Runner-up Glennallen
3rd Wrangell
4th Dillingham
5th Tanalian
gth Skagway
7th Unalaska
gth Cordova
gth Nenana
10t Nunamiut
AWARDS

Academic Award: Dillingham (3.68)

Sponsored by Donlin Gold

13
28
42
45
73
80
81
89
135

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
gth
10t
11t
12t
13t
14t
15t

Aulis Nelson
Andrew Severs
Gaje Ventress
Alex Holmgrain
Will McMahan
Seth Paniptchuk
Elias Ward
Andrew Hansen
Xzavier Munoz
Eric McGee
Daniel Harrison
Tobyn Dolge
Wyatt Crabb
lan Nelson
Jackson Carney

Craig
Glennallen
Petersburg
Petersburg
Glennallen
Shaktoolik
Petersburg
Haines
Kake
Tanalian
Wrangell
Glennallen
Nenana
Wrangell
Wrangell

17:23
17:34
17:59
18:01
18:02
18:12
18:16
18:20
18:28
18:38
18:41
18:46
18:46
19:06
19:11




ASAA/First National Bank Alaska
2024 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING
CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

DIVISION Il GIRLS
TEAM RESULTS

Champion Seward

Runner-up Sitka

3rd Homer

4th Grace Christian

5th Delta

6th Monroe Catholic
7th Bethel

gth Mountain City
AWARDS

Academic Award: Seward (4.0)
Sponsored by Donlin Gold
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1%t Clare Mullin Sitka
2" Marina Dill Sitka
39 QOlive Jordan Seward
4™ ris Haas Delta
5t Sydney Mondeel Grace
6™  Awaluk Nichols Nome
7t Claira Booz Homer
8™ Beatrix McDonough Homer
9t Juniper Ingalls Seward
10t Aliyah Merculief Sitka
11t Katie Van Buskirk ~ Seward
12t Sadie Haas Seward
13t Maddie Haas Seward
14™ Ronni Bennett Monroe
15™ Kiyler West Nome

44
46

74

113
129
142
149
217

19:48
19:56
20:12
20:49
21:01
21:12
21:16
21:32
21:33
22:00
22:08
22:14
22:19
22:21
22:24

DIVISION Il BOYS

TEAM RESULTS

Champion Grace Christian

Runner-up Homer

3rd Sitka

4th Bethel

5th Mountain City
6th Valdez

7th Seward

gth Monroe Catholic
AWARDS

Academic Award: Bethel (3.82)

Sponsored by Donlin Gold

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1t Robbie Annett

2" Colton Merriner
39 Johannes Bynagle
4™ Connor Hitchcock
5t Orson Hoogendorn
6™  Lukas Underhile

Grace
Grace
Homer
Sitka
Nome
MCCA

7t Breyden Nottingham MCCA

8™  Ned Peters
9t Owen Crotts
10t Trey Demmert
11t Cole Iverson
12t Caleb Bunker
13t Luke Elhard
14™  )ai Badajos
15t Easton Roads

Bethel
Grace
Sitka
Bethel
Homer
Seward
Homer
Grace

40
74
92
94
132
155
157
168

16:15
16:22
16:25
16:29
17:08
17:10
17:12
17:19
17:23
17:30
17:31
17:40
17:41
17:49
17:53




ASAA/First National Bank Alaska
2023 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING
CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

DIVISION I GIRLS

TEAM RESULTS

Champion Chugiak
Runner-up Colony

3rd Dimond

4th Juneau-Douglas
5th South Anchorage
6t Wasilla

7th Bettye Davis East
gth Soldotna

gth West Valley

10t Lathrop

11t Ketchikan
AWARDS

52

103
106
107
112
147
161
169
231
236
319

Academic Award: East & Juneau (4.0)
Sponsored by Donlin Gold

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
gth
10t
11t
12t
13t
14t
15t

Hailee Giacobbe Wasilla
Ida Meyer Juneau
Ella Hopkins Colony
Mia Stiassny South
Alliyah Fields Chugiak
Hannah Bodkin Chugiak
Hannah Shaha Chugiak
Solveig Finstad Lathrop
Rosie Conway East
Avrey Campbell Dimond
Ellie Stull Dimond
Petra Knox Chugiak
Miyana Kam-Magruder Service
Fiona Selvik Service
Aubrey Virgin Colony

19:05
19:09
19:15
19:18
19:35
19:43
19:45
19:49
19:53
20:01
20:03
20:04
20:08
20:15
20:21

DIVISION |

TEAM RESULTS

Champion Chugiak
Runner-up Juneau-Dou

BOYS

glas 75

3rd South Anchorage 79
4th Colony 123
5th West Anchorage 131
6th Service 132
7th Kodiak 170
gth Wasilla 229
gth Ketchikan 231
10t West Valley 248
11t North Pole 279
AWARDS

Academic Award: West Anchorage (4.0)
Sponsored by Donlin Gold

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
gth
10t
11t
12t
13t
14t
15t

Katahdin Staples
Erik Thompson
Nick Iverson
Vebjorn Flagstad
David Penfield
Elias Oswald

Coby Marvin
Thomas Ringsmuth
Trygve Vang-thompson
Nathan Vandelugt
Jaxson Henrie

Arlo Jespersen
Owen Woodruff
Springer Moore
Dausen Loughman

East 16:30
Juneau 16:34
Juneau 16:43
South 16:45
Chugiak 16:47
Service 16:48
Colony 16:51
Chugiak 16:57
Colony 16:58
West Valley17:04
South 17:05
West 17:05
Juneau 17:06
Service 17:09
Chugiak 17:11




