### ASAA/First National Bank Alaska

# 2024 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

#### **DIVISION III GIRLS**

#### **DIVISION III BOYS**

TEAM RESUL	<u>.TS (</u> 3 scorers)	<b>TEAM RESU</b> I	TEAM RESULTS (3 scorers)			
Champion	Petersburg	16	Champion	Petersburg	10	
Runner-up	Nenana	23	Runner-up	Glennallen	13	
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Unalakleet	29	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Wrangell	28	
4 <sup>th</sup>	Hoonah	39	4 <sup>th</sup>	Dillingham	42	
5 <sup>th</sup>	Glennallen	45	5 <sup>th</sup>	Tanalian	45	
6 <sup>th</sup>	Dillingham	55	6 <sup>th</sup>	Skagway	73	
7 <sup>th</sup>	Kake	71	7 <sup>th</sup>	Unalaska	80	
8 <sup>th</sup>	Wrangell	87	8 <sup>th</sup>	Cordova	81	
9 <sup>th</sup>	Tikigaq	100	9 <sup>th</sup>	Nenana	89	
10 <sup>th</sup>	Sand Point	100	10 <sup>th</sup>	Nunamiut	135	
11 <sup>th</sup>	Unalaska	110				

#### **AWARDS**

Academic Award: Dillingham (3.89)

Sponsored by Donlin Gold

### **AWARDS**

Academic Award: Dillingham (3.68)

Sponsored by Donlin Gold

**INDIVIDUAL RESULTS** 

#### **INDIVIDUAL RESULTS**

1 <sup>st</sup>	Ourea Busk	Unalakleet	20:05	1 <sup>st</sup>	Aulis Nelson	Craig	17:23
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Taylor Eddington	Tri-Valley	20:23	2 <sup>nd</sup>		•	
_	,	iri-valley		_	Andrew Severs	Glennallen	17:34
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Isabelle Jenkins	Nenana	21:42	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Gaje Ventress	Petersburg	17:59
4 <sup>th</sup>	Arielle Tucker	Petersburg	21:47	4 <sup>th</sup>	Alex Holmgrain	Petersburg	18:01
5 <sup>th</sup>	Calla Fish	Su Valley	21:49	5 <sup>th</sup>	Will McMahan	Glennallen	18:02
6 <sup>th</sup>	Rayen Personett	Nenana	21:50	6 <sup>th</sup>	Seth Paniptchuk	Shaktoolik	18:12
7 <sup>th</sup>	Isabella Eller	Unalakleet	21:50	7 <sup>th</sup>	Elias Ward	Petersburg	18:16
8 <sup>th</sup>	Maria Toth	Petersburg	22:21	8 <sup>th</sup>	Andrew Hansen	Haines	18:20
9 <sup>th</sup>	Cadence Flint	Petersburg	22:48	9 <sup>th</sup>	Xzavier Munoz	Kake	18:28
10 <sup>th</sup>	Camelia Bell	Haines	22:53	10 <sup>th</sup>	Eric McGee	Tanalian	18:38
11 <sup>th</sup>	Shea Nelson	Igiugig	22:52	$11^{th}$	Daniel Harrison	Wrangell	18:41
12 <sup>th</sup>	Brooke Phelps	<b>Bristol Bay</b>	23:10	12 <sup>th</sup>	Tobyn Dolge	Glennallen	18:46
13 <sup>th</sup>	Jora Savland	Hoonah	23:22	13 <sup>th</sup>	Wyatt Crabb	Nenana	18:46
14 <sup>th</sup>	Kayla Abbott	Glennallen	23:32	14 <sup>th</sup>	Ian Nelson	Wrangell	19:06
15 <sup>th</sup>	Madison Carlton	Glennallen	23:37	15 <sup>th</sup>	Jackson Carney	Wrangell	19:11

# ASAA/First National Bank Alaska

# 2024 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

#### **DIVISION II GIRLS**

#### **DIVISION II BOYS**

TEAM RES	<u>SULTS</u>	TEAM RESUL	TEAM RESULTS			
Champion	Seward	44	Champion	Grace Christian	40	
Runner-up	o Sitka	46	Runner-up	Homer	74	
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Homer	74	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Sitka	92	
4 <sup>th</sup>	<b>Grace Christian</b>	113	4 <sup>th</sup>	Bethel	94	
5 <sup>th</sup>	Delta	129	5 <sup>th</sup>	Mountain City	132	
6 <sup>th</sup>	Monroe Catholic	142	6 <sup>th</sup>	Valdez	155	
7 <sup>th</sup>	Bethel	149	7 <sup>th</sup>	Seward	157	
8 <sup>th</sup>	Mountain City	217	8 <sup>th</sup>	Monroe Catholic	168	

#### **AWARDS**

Academic Award: Seward (4.0)
Sponsored by Donlin Gold

#### **AWARDS**

Academic Award: Bethel (3.82)
Sponsored by Donlin Gold

#### **INDIVIDUAL RESULTS**

#### **INDIVIDUAL RESULTS**

1 <sup>st</sup>	Clare Mullin	Sitka	19:48	1 <sup>st</sup>	Robbie Annett	Grace	16:15
$2^{\text{nd}}$	Marina Dill	Sitka	19:56	$2^{\text{nd}}$	Colton Merriner	Grace	16:22
$3^{rd}$	Olive Jordan	Seward	20:12	$3^{rd}$	Johannes Bynagle	Homer	16:25
4 <sup>th</sup>	Iris Haas	Delta	20:49	4 <sup>th</sup>	Connor Hitchcock	Sitka	16:29
5 <sup>th</sup>	Sydney Mondeel	Grace	21:01	5 <sup>th</sup>	Orson Hoogendorn	Nome	17:08
6 <sup>th</sup>	AwaLuk Nichols	Nome	21:12	6 <sup>th</sup>	Lukas Underhile	MCCA	17:10
7 <sup>th</sup>	Claira Booz	Homer	21:16	7 <sup>th</sup>	Breyden Nottingham	MCCA	17:12
8 <sup>th</sup>	Beatrix McDonough	Homer	21:32	8 <sup>th</sup>	Ned Peters	Bethel	17:19
9 <sup>th</sup>	Juniper Ingalls	Seward	21:33	9 <sup>th</sup>	Owen Crotts	Grace	17:23
10 <sup>th</sup>	Aliyah Merculief	Sitka	22:00	10 <sup>th</sup>	Trey Demmert	Sitka	17:30
11 <sup>th</sup>	Katie Van Buskirk	Seward	22:08	11 <sup>th</sup>	Cole Iverson	Bethel	17:31
12 <sup>th</sup>	Sadie Haas	Seward	22:14	12 <sup>th</sup>	Caleb Bunker	Homer	17:40
13 <sup>th</sup>	Maddie Haas	Seward	22:19	13 <sup>th</sup>	Luke Elhard	Seward	17:41
14 <sup>th</sup>	Ronni Bennett	Monroe	22:21	14 <sup>th</sup>	Jai Badajos	Homer	17:49
15 <sup>th</sup>	Kiyler West	Nome	22:24	$15^{th}$	Easton Roads	Grace	17:53

# ASAA/First National Bank Alaska

# **2023 CROSS COUNTRY RUNNING CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS**

#### **DIVISION I GIRLS**

#### **DIVISION I BOYS**

TEAM RESULTS				TEAM RESULTS			
	Champion	Chugiak	52	Champion	Chugiak	64	
	Runner-up	Colony	103	Runner-up	Juneau-Douglas	75	
	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Dimond	106	3 <sup>rd</sup>	South Anchorage	79	
	4 <sup>th</sup>	Juneau-Douglas	107	4 <sup>th</sup>	Colony	123	
	5 <sup>th</sup>	South Anchorage	112	5 <sup>th</sup>	West Anchorage	131	
	6 <sup>th</sup>	Wasilla	147	6 <sup>th</sup>	Service	132	
	7 <sup>th</sup>	Bettye Davis East	161	7 <sup>th</sup>	Kodiak	170	
	8 <sup>th</sup>	Soldotna	169	8 <sup>th</sup>	Wasilla	229	
	9 <sup>th</sup>	West Valley	231	9 <sup>th</sup>	Ketchikan	231	
	10 <sup>th</sup>	Lathrop	236	10 <sup>th</sup>	West Valley	248	
	11 <sup>th</sup>	Ketchikan	319	<b>11</b> <sup>th</sup>	North Pole	279	

#### **AWARDS**

Academic Award: East & Juneau (4.0) Sponsored by Donlin Gold

#### **AWARDS**

Academic Award: West Anchorage (4.0) Sponsored by Donlin Gold

#### **INDIVIDUAL RESULTS**

1 <sup>st</sup>	Hailee Giacobbe	Wasilla	19:05
2 <sup>nd</sup>	lda Meyer	Juneau	19:09
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Ella Hopkins	Colony	19:15
4 <sup>th</sup>	Mia Stiassny	South	19:18
5 <sup>th</sup>	Alliyah Fields	Chugiak	19:35
6 <sup>th</sup>	Hannah Bodkin	Chugiak	19:43
7 <sup>th</sup>	Hannah Shaha	Chugiak	19:45
8 <sup>th</sup>	Solveig Finstad	Lathrop	19:49
9 <sup>th</sup>	Rosie Conway	East	19:53
10 <sup>th</sup>	Avrey Campbell	Dimond	20:01
$11^{th}$	Ellie Stull	Dimond	20:03
12 <sup>th</sup>	Petra Knox	Chugiak	20:04
13 <sup>th</sup>	Miyana Kam-Magrude	r Service	20:08
14 <sup>th</sup>	Fiona Selvik	Service	20:15
15 <sup>th</sup>	Auhrey Virgin	Colony	20.21

INDI	VIDUAL RESULTS		INDI	VIDUAL RESULTS			
1 <sup>st</sup>	Hailee Giacobbe	Wasilla	19:05	1 <sup>st</sup>	Katahdin Staples	East	16:30
$2^{nd}$	Ida Meyer	Juneau	19:09	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Erik Thompson	Juneau	16:34
3 <sup>rd</sup>	Ella Hopkins	Colony	19:15	3 <sup>rd</sup>	Nick Iverson	Juneau	16:43
4 <sup>th</sup>	Mia Stiassny	South	19:18	4 <sup>th</sup>	Vebjorn Flagstad	South	16:45
5 <sup>th</sup>	Alliyah Fields	Chugiak	19:35	5 <sup>th</sup>	David Penfield	Chugiak	16:47
6 <sup>th</sup>	Hannah Bodkin	Chugiak	19:43	6 <sup>th</sup>	Elias Oswald	Service	16:48
7 <sup>th</sup>	Hannah Shaha	Chugiak	19:45	7 <sup>th</sup>	Coby Marvin	Colony	16:51
8 <sup>th</sup>	Solveig Finstad	Lathrop	19:49	8 <sup>th</sup>	Thomas Ringsmuth	Chugiak	16:57
9 <sup>th</sup>	Rosie Conway	East	19:53	9 <sup>th</sup>	Trygve Vang-thompson	Colony	16:58
10 <sup>th</sup>	Avrey Campbell	Dimond	20:01	10 <sup>th</sup>	Nathan Vandelugt	West Valle	y 17:04
$11^{th}$	Ellie Stull	Dimond	20:03	$11^{th}$	Jaxson Henrie	South	17:05
$12^{th}$	Petra Knox	Chugiak	20:04	12 <sup>th</sup>	Arlo Jespersen	West	17:05
13 <sup>th</sup>	Miyana Kam-Magrude	r Service	20:08	13 <sup>th</sup>	Owen Woodruff	Juneau	17:06
14 <sup>th</sup>	Fiona Selvik	Service	20:15	14 <sup>th</sup>	Springer Moore	Service	17:09
15 <sup>th</sup>	Aubrey Virgin	Colony	20:21	15 <sup>th</sup>	Dausen Loughman	Chugiak	17:11